Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/28/2010

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wayne Enterprises		102/26/2010	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	John Wayne Enterprises, LLC	
Street Address:	210 62nd Street	
City:	Newport Beach	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92663	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77654671	D
Registration Number:	3456443	D
Registration Number:	3727538	D
Registration Number:	3128325	DUKE
Registration Number:	3245232	DUKE'S PLACE
Registration Number:	3197875	JOHN WAYNE
Registration Number:	1455175	JOHN WAYNE
Registration Number:	3561444	JOHN WAYNE
Registration Number:	2969284	JOHN WAYNE
Registration Number:	3730747	JOHN WAYNE
Registration Number:	3137619	JOHN WAYNE
Registration Number:	3730742	JOHN WAYNE
		TRADEMARK

REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0320

,00 776546

900156056

Registration Number:	2965716	WAYNE ENTERPRISES
Serial Number:	76631137	DUKE
Serial Number:	76546718	DUKE
Serial Number:	76546721	DUKE
Serial Number:	77737496	JOHN WAYNE
Serial Number:	77520627	JOHN WAYNE
Serial Number:	77737526	JOHN WAYNE
Serial Number:	77649763	JOHN WAYNE
Serial Number:	77808134	JOHN WAYNE
Serial Number:	77849953	JOHN WAYNE
Serial Number:	77737562	JOHN WAYNE
Serial Number:	77311697	JOHN WAYNE
Serial Number:	77520637	JOHN WAYNE
Serial Number:	77978402	JOHN WAYNE
Serial Number:	77808157	JOHN WAYNE
Serial Number:	77649749	JOHN WAYNE STOCK & SUPPLY CO.

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (310)203-7199

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (310) 277-1010

Email: jwald@irell.com, mcohen@irell.com

Correspondent Name: Jane Shay Wald, Esq.
Address Line 1: 1800 Avenue of the Stars

Address Line 2: Suite 900

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	160206-0001-KEND
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jane Shay Wald
Signature:	/janeshaywald/
Date:	03/02/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=JWE Merge#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0321

State of California

Secretary of State

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

I, DEBRA BOWEN, Secretary of State of the State of California, hereby certify:

That on the 28th day of January, 2010, there was filed in this office a(n) CERTIFICATE OF MERGER merging WAYNE ENTERPRISES, a California Limited Partnership, into JOHN WAYNE ENTERPRISES, LLC, a California Limited Liability Company, and the surviving limited liability company, by the terms of said agreement.

Further, that according to our records said merged California Limited Partnership has ceased to exist as a separate limited partnership entity.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I execute this certificate and affix the Great Seal of the State of California this 26th day of February, 2010.



Jena Olhan

DEBRA BOWEN
Secretary of State

NP-25 (REV 1/2007)

RECORDED: 03/02/2010

TRADEMARK OSP 06 99731

REEL: 004159 FRAME: 0322